

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4650 OF 2007

SITA RAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHU LAL & ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the 11th respondent who is a necessary party has died. The appellant seeks time to take steps to bring LRs of the 11 th respondent on record. Adjourned by three weeks.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master