

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4650 OF 2007

SITA RAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHU LAL & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kotemath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A.No.3/2009 application for substitution/bringing on  
record LRs of deceased respondent No.11(Hari Narian) is allowed.  
Issue notice to the LRs of the deceased respondent No.11. Dasti  
service in addition.

List this matter on 04.08.2009 high up in the list.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master