

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

I.A. NO. 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4650 OF 2007

SITA RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHU LAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 05/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is present in-person. Service of notice is complete and the Petitioner-in-Person has filed affidavit of service. Application for substitution is in time and therefore allowed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS