

ã
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4650 OF 2007

SITA RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHU LAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Appellant-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv, for
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let original record and proceedings in Suit No. 514 of 1981 titled "Prabhu Lal Vs. Smt. Bhirawan Bai and others" be called for from the Court of Sub Judge, First Class at Gurgaon.

List the Appeal for hearing on receipt of record and proceedings of above suit.

Advocates-on-record for the parties are granted liberty to inspect the record and proceedings on their receipt by the Registry.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|