

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 4650/2007

SITA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU LAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 03/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sita Ram, appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. D. Sikri, Adv.
Mr.Prabhulal, respondent No.1 in person
Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.9 - Madhu Trikha died during the pendency of the appeal on 11.04.2012 and they come to know recently. As prayed for, counsel for the appellant is allowed one week's time to file application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.9.

Post the matter along with an application for substitution, if any, on 10.09.2014.

Not to be treated as part-heard.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER